0 % - 40 %   28.4 %  9 006 836 0

40 % - 60 %   39.6 %  12 556 659 0

60 % - 80 %   31.5 %  9 993 161 0

80 % - 90 %   0.4 %  131 146 0

90 % - 100 %   0.1 %  34 830 0

> 100 %   0.1 %  19 877 0

Residential mortgages 0 100.0 %  31 742 509 0

The table below shows the percentage allocation of exposures for home loans for various loan-to-value levels. Where the entire exposure in the table above is

placed in a related loan-to-value level, the relative share of the loan exposure at each level is shown in the table below.

PAGE 15/26  SECOND QUARTER 2018 – SBANKEN BOLIGKREDITT AS – UNAUDITED

In NOK thousand   30.09.18

Loan-to-value, residential mortgages (relative distribution)
Distribution as

percentage

Gross
carrying

amounts

0 % - 85 %   99.97 %  31 732 784

85 % - 100 %   0.02 %  7 560

> 100 %   0.01 %  2 165

Residential mortgages   100.0 %  31 742 509

Figures below are presented in accordance with IAS 39 and not restated

In NOK thousand 31.12.17

Loan-to-value, Residential mortgages
Distribution in

percent
Number of

loans

Gross
carrying

amounts
Off-balance

sheet amounts

Maximum
exposure to

credit risk

   0 % - 40 %  25 % 5 602 7 140 858 0 7 140 858

40 % - 60 % 40 % 5 348 11 343 634 0 11 343 634

60 % - 80 % 34 % 3 792 9 625 793 0 9 625 793

80 % - 90 % 1 % 67 191 403 0 191 403

90 % - 100 % 0 % 8 21 017 0 21 017

> 100 %  0 % 2 5 039 0 5 039

Residential mortgages   28 327 744 0 28 327 744

Exposure to customers   28 327 744 0 28 327 744

Loans to and receivables from credit institutions   8 421 0 8 421

Commercial paper and bonds available for sale   75 879 0 75 879

Other assets   29 427 0 29 427

Exposure to others   113 727 0 113 727

Gross exposure   28 441 471 0 28 441 471

In NOK thousand 31.12.17

Loan-to-value, Residential mortgages (relative distribution)
Distribution in

percent

Gross
carrying

amounts

0 % - 85 % 99.978 % 28 321 497

85 % - 100 % 0.014 % 3 860

> 100 %  0.008 % 2 387

Residential mortgages   28 327 744

In NOK thousand 30.09.17

Loan-to-value, Residential mortgages
Distribution in

percent
Number of

loans

Gross
carrying

amounts
Off-balance

sheet amounts

Maximum
exposure to

credit risk

   0 % - 40 %  27.38 %  5 671 7 436 497 0 7 436 497

40 % - 60 % 42.05 %  5 292 11 422 494 0 11 422 494

60 % - 80 % 30.17 %  3 186 8 195 776 0 8 195 776

80 % - 90 % 0.33 %  32 88 579 0 88 579

90 % - 100 % 0.06 %  6 17 585 0 17 585

> 100 %  0.01 %  2 2 896 0 2 896

Residential mortgages   27 163 827 0 27 163 827

Exposure to customers   27 163 827 0 27 163 827

PAGE 16/26  SECOND QUARTER 2018 – SBANKEN BOLIGKREDITT AS – UNAUDITED

Loans to and receivables from credit institutions   291 122 0 291 122

Commercial paper and bonds available for sale   76 026 0 76 026

Other assets   28 120 0 28 120

Exposure to others   395 268 0 395 268

Gross exposure   27 559 095 0 27 559 095

In NOK thousand 30.09.17

Loan-to-value, Residential mortgages (relative distribution)
Distribution in

percent

Gross
carrying

amounts
0 % - 85 % 99.984 % 27 159 422

85 % - 100 % 0.013 % 3 651

> 100 %  0.003 % 754

Residential mortgages   27 163 827

Note 9 – Loan-to-value (LTV) and cover pool

In NOK thousand 30.09.18 30.09.17 31.12.17

Debt related to securities issued, nominal value   29 647 000  24 000 000  25 500 000

Debt related to securities issued, carried value   29 567 365  23 960 757  25 473 488

Loans to customers (gross)*   31 710 362  27 163 827  28 327 744